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From: Shaeffer, Casey <Casey.Shaeffer@gdit.com>
Sent: Friday, January 31, 2025 12:48
To: Sohil Jodhani; Mohammad Ahmed; Deepak Parmar
Cc: Johnson, Matthew; Bauer, Heather E; Wimpey, Stephanie; Turner, Nardina; Goddard, 

Denise
Subject: Task Area SST | Region 04 | Case 51967 | Lab ACE | Issue Discrepancies with tags, jars, 

and/or COC | FINAL
Attachments: SKM_95825013110300.pdf

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening 
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.  

Secured by Check Point 

Good afternoon, 

Please see the below resolutions from Region 4. 

Discrepancies with tags, jars, and/or COC 
Issue 1: The laboratory received samples for Case 51967 but the received COCs displays the Case number in the top left 
of the COC. Please confirm that these are samples for Case 51967.  
Resolution 1: Per Region 4, 51967 is the Case number for samples in this shipment. Please note the issue in the SDG 
Narrative and proceed with analysis of the samples. 

Issue 2: There is no airbill listed on the received COC. Please advise on how the laboratory may proceed. 
Resolution 2: Per Region 4, the airbills used for coolers delivered to ACE on 01/31/2025 are 771665297622, 
771665281450, and 771665148941. Please note the issue in the SDG Narrative and proceed with analysis of the 
samples. 

Please note that the laboratory may contact the appropriate CLP PM should any defects need to be waived for this issue.

Thank you, 

Casey Shaeffer 

Associate Environmental Analyst 
CLP QSS Coordinator – EPA Regions 4 & 10 
Under contract to the EPA 

T: (571) 454‐2416 
casey.shaeffer@gdit.com 

15036 Conference Center Drive 
Chantilly, VA 20151 
www.gdit.com 



2

  
Leave Alert: February 24 until 11:00 AM 
  
  
From: Turner, Nardina <Turner.Nardina@epa.gov>  
Sent: Friday, January 31, 2025 12:02 PM 
To: Shaeffer, Casey <Casey.Shaeffer@gdit.com>; Wimpey, Stephanie <Wimpey.Stephanie@epa.gov>; Goddard, Denise 
<Goddard.Denise@epa.gov> 
Subject: RE: Task Area SST | Region 04 | Case 51967 | Lab ACE | Issue Discrepancies with tags, jars, and/or COC 
  
Resolution 1: Yes, these are the sample for Case 51967. Resolution 2: The sampler provided the Region a list of the tracking numbers used. After looking at that list in the courier tracking, the three tracking numbers that delivered to ACE are:   
ZjQcmQRYFpfptBannerStart 

This Message Is From an External Sender 

Please use caution with links, attachments, and any requests for credentials. 
 

ZjQcmQRYFpfptBannerEnd 
Resolution 1: Yes, these are the sample for Case 51967. 
Resolution 2: The sampler provided the Region a list of the tracking numbers used. After looking at that list in the courier 
tracking, the three tracking numbers that delivered to ACE are: 
771665297622, 771665281450, 771665148941 
  
From: Shaeffer, Casey <Casey.Shaeffer@gdit.com>  
Sent: Friday, January 31, 2025 11:00 AM 
To: Wimpey, Stephanie <Wimpey.Stephanie@epa.gov>; Turner, Nardina <Turner.Nardina@epa.gov>; Goddard, Denise 
<Goddard.Denise@epa.gov> 
Subject: Task Area SST | Region 04 | Case 51967 | Lab ACE | Issue Discrepancies with tags, jars, and/or COC 
  

  
Good morning, 
  
Please see the below issues from ACE. 
  
Discrepancies with tags, jars, and/or COC 
Issue 1: The laboratory received samples for Case 51967 but the received COCs displays the Case number in the top left 
of the COC. Please confirm that these are samples for Case 51967.  
  
Issue 2: There is no airbill listed on the received COC. Please advise on how the laboratory may proceed. 
  
  
Thank you, 
  

Casey Shaeffer 
  
Associate Environmental Analyst 
CLP QSS Coordinator – EPA Regions 4 & 10 
Under contract to the EPA 

  
T: (571) 454‐2416 
casey.shaeffer@gdit.com 

15036 Conference Center Drive 

 
Caution: This email originated from outside EPA, please exercise additional caution when deciding whether 
to open attachments or click on provided links.  
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Chantilly, VA 20151 
www.gdit.com 

The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have been moved, renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link points to the correct file and location.

 
  
Leave Alert: February 24 until 11:00 AM 
  
  
From: Deepak Parmar <Deepak.Parmar@alliancetg.com>  
Sent: Friday, January 31, 2025 10:47 AM 
To: Shaeffer, Casey <Casey.Shaeffer@gdit.com> 
Cc: Sohil Jodhani <Sohil.Jodhani@AllianceTG.com> 
Subject: Region 04 | Case | Lab ACE | Issue Discrepancies with tags, jars, and/or COC 
  
Good morning, Case number and air bill number missing on all received COC. Therefor Lab like to know how to process ? Please see attachment for your reference. Thanks & Regards, Deepak Parmar QA/QC An Alliance Technical Group Company Main:   
ZjQcmQRYFpfptBannerStart 

This Message Is From an External Sender 

Please use caution with links, attachments, and any requests for credentials. 
 

ZjQcmQRYFpfptBannerEnd 
Good morning, 
  
Case number and air bill number missing on all received COC. Therefor Lab like to know how to process ? 
  
Please see attachment for your reference. 
  
Thanks & Regards, 
  

The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have been moved, renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link points to the correct file and location.

 

Deepak Parmar 
QA/QC  
An Alliance Technical Group Company 
Main: 908-789-8900 
Direct: 908-728-3154 
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092 

www.alliancetg.com     
The linked image cannot be  
displayed.  The file may  hav e  
been mov ed, renamed, or  
deleted. Verify that the link  
points to the correct file and  
location.

The linked image cannot be  
displayed.  The file may  
have been moved, renamed, 
or deleted. Verify that the  
link points to the correct file  
and location.

The linked image cannot be  
displayed.  The file may  
have been mov ed, renamed,  
or deleted . Verify that the  
link points to the correct file  
and location.
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From: Shaeffer, Casey <Casey.Shaeffer@gdit.com>
Sent: Thursday, February 06, 2025 15:41
To: Mohammad Ahmed; Deepak Parmar; Sohil Jodhani
Cc: Johnson, Matthew; Bauer, Heather E; Wimpey, Stephanie; Turner, Nardina
Subject: Task Area SST | Region 04 | Case 51967 | Lab ACE | Issue Non-Sampler Issues | FINAL
Attachments: 20250206_093908.jpg; SKM_95825020608340.pdf

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening 
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.  

Secured by Check Point 

Good afternoon, 

Please see the below resolution from Region 4. 

Issue: The COC indicates that sample DCZN3 should be analyzed for SVOA, but not for PAH by SIM under MA 3096.1 as 
scheduled for this Case. Please confirm the analyses that should be performed for sample DCZN3.  
Resolution: Per Region 4, the RPM believes the COC is correct, DCZN3 should be analyzed for SVOA. Some samples will 
have SVOA with SIM but some will not. The SVOA samples that do not include SIM level analysis are expected to be at 
higher levels. Please note the issue in the SDG Narrative and proceed with analysis of the samples. 

Please note that the laboratory may contact the appropriate CLP PM should any defects need to be waived for this issue.

Thank you, 

Casey Shaeffer 

Associate Environmental Analyst 
CLP QSS Coordinator – EPA Regions 4 & 10 
Under contract to the EPA 

T: (571) 454‐2416 
casey.shaeffer@gdit.com 

15036 Conference Center Drive 
Chantilly, VA 20151 
www.gdit.com 

Leave Alert: February 24 until 11:00 AM 

From: Turner, Nardina <Turner.Nardina@epa.gov>  
Sent: Thursday, February 6, 2025 3:01 PM 
To: Shaeffer, Casey <Casey.Shaeffer@gdit.com>; Wimpey, Stephanie <Wimpey.Stephanie@epa.gov> 
Subject: RE: Task Area SST | Region 04 | Case 51967 | Lab ACE | Issue Discrepancies with tags, jars, and/or COC 
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Some samples have SVOA with SIM (it’s PCP by SIM, no PAHs), but some did not. The ones that did not include SIM are expected to be at higher levels. So, the RPM believes the COC to be correct. From: Shaeffer, Casey <Casey. Shaeffer@ gdit. com> 
ZjQcmQRYFpfptBannerStart 

This Message Is From an External Sender 

Please use caution with links, attachments, and any requests for credentials. 
 

ZjQcmQRYFpfptBannerEnd 
Some samples have SVOA with SIM (it’s PCP by SIM, no PAHs), but some did not. The ones that did not include SIM 
are expected to be at higher levels. So, the RPM believes the COC to be correct. 
  
From: Shaeffer, Casey <Casey.Shaeffer@gdit.com>  
Sent: Thursday, February 6, 2025 10:04 AM 
To: Wimpey, Stephanie <Wimpey.Stephanie@epa.gov>; Turner, Nardina <Turner.Nardina@epa.gov> 
Subject: Task Area SST | Region 04 | Case 51967 | Lab ACE | Issue Discrepancies with tags, jars, and/or COC 
  

  
Good morning, 
  
Please see the below issue from ACE. 
  
Issue: The COC indicates that sample DCZN3 should be analyzed for SVOA, but not for PAH by SIM under MA 3096.1 as 
scheduled for this Case. Please confirm the analyses that should be performed for sample DCZN3.  
  
  
Thank you, 
  

Casey Shaeffer 
  
Associate Environmental Analyst 
CLP QSS Coordinator – EPA Regions 4 & 10 
Under contract to the EPA 

  
T: (571) 454‐2416 
casey.shaeffer@gdit.com 

15036 Conference Center Drive 
Chantilly, VA 20151 
www.gdit.com 

 
  
Leave Alert: February 24 until 11:00 AM 
  
  
From: DEEPAK@CHEMTECH.NET <DEEPAK@CHEMTECH.NET>  
Sent: Thursday, February 6, 2025 9:57 AM 
To: Shaeffer, Casey <Casey.Shaeffer@gdit.com>; Deepak.Parmar@alliancetg.com 
Cc: 'Sohil Jodhani' <Sohil.Jodhani@AllianceTG.com> 
Subject: RE: Task Area SST | Region 04 | Case 51967 | Lab ACE | Issue Discrepancies with tags, jars, and/or COC 
  
Good morning, You see attached picture for analyses listed on the sample label for sample DCZN3. Thanks & Regards, Deepak Parmar QA/QC An Alliance Technical Group Company Main: 908‐789‐8900 Direct: 908‐728‐3154 Address: 284 Sheffield St, 
ZjQcmQRYFpfptBannerStart 

 
Caution: This email originated from outside EPA, please exercise additional caution when deciding whether 
to open attachments or click on provided links.  
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This Message Is From an External Sender 

Please use caution with links, attachments, and any requests for credentials. 
 

ZjQcmQRYFpfptBannerEnd 
Good morning, 
  
You see attached picture for analyses listed on the sample label for sample DCZN3. 
  
  
Thanks & Regards, 
  

 

Deepak Parmar 
QA/QC  
An Alliance Technical Group Company 
Main: 908-789-8900 
Direct: 908-728-3154 
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092 

www.alliancetg.com      

  
  
From: Shaeffer, Casey <Casey.Shaeffer@gdit.com>  
Sent: Thursday, February 6, 2025 9:00 AM 
To: Deepak.Parmar@alliancetg.com 
Cc: Sohil Jodhani <Sohil.Jodhani@AllianceTG.com>; DEEPAK@CHEMTECH.NET 
Subject: RE: Task Area SST | Region 04 | Case 51967 | Lab ACE | Issue Discrepancies with tags, jars, and/or COC 
  

Good morning, Deepak, 
  
Would the laboratory please confirm the analyses listed on the sample label for sample DCZN3? 
  
  
Thank you, 
  

Casey Shaeffer 
  
Associate Environmental Analyst 
CLP QSS Coordinator – EPA Regions 4 & 10 
Under contract to the EPA 

  
T: (571) 454‐2416 
casey.shaeffer@gdit.com 

15036 Conference Center Drive 
Chantilly, VA 20151 
www.gdit.com 

 
  
Leave Alert: February 24 until 11:00 AM 
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From: DEEPAK@CHEMTECH.NET <DEEPAK@CHEMTECH.NET>  
Sent: Thursday, February 6, 2025 8:50 AM 
To: Shaeffer, Casey <Casey.Shaeffer@gdit.com> 
Cc: Sohil Jodhani <Sohil.Jodhani@AllianceTG.com> 
Subject: Region 04 | Case 51967 | Lab ACE | Issue Discrepancies with tags, jars, and/or COC 
  
Good morning, Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons and Pentachlorophenol ol by SIM analysis is not mentioned for Sample DCZN3 . there for lab would like to confirm they should proceed with analysis ? Please see attachment for your reference. Thanks 
ZjQcmQRYFpfptBannerStart 

This Message Is From an External Sender 

Please use caution with links, attachments, and any requests for credentials. 
 

ZjQcmQRYFpfptBannerEnd 
Good morning, 
  
Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons and Pentachlorophenol ol by SIM analysis is not mentioned for Sample DCZN3 . there 
for lab would like to confirm they should proceed with analysis ? 
  
Please see attachment for your reference. 
  
  
Thanks & Regards, 
  

 

Deepak Parmar 
QA/QC  
An Alliance Technical Group Company 
Main: 908-789-8900 
Direct: 908-728-3154 
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092 

www.alliancetg.com      
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From: Irving, Madison <Madison.Irving@gdit.com>
Sent: Wednesday, February 19, 2025 15:49
Subject: TASK AREA DAS | REGION 4 | CASE 51967 | LAB ACE | SDG DCZJ6 | SOW SFAM-ORG | 

CONTRACT 68HERH20D0011 | ISSUE DAS SUPPORT | FINAL
Attachments: Q1226-13(DCZN3).pdf; Q1226-22(DCZL9).pdf

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening 
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.  

Secured by Check Point 

Good afternoon ACE,  

Regarding the laboratory’s reported issue for Case 51967/DCZJ6, please see the Region’s input below and let me know if 
you have any questions.  

LAB: “The lab has received water samples for TVOA‐SIM analysis.  The samples are positive with a very high 
concentration of target analytes and required further dilution to bring target analytes within calibration range. Due to 
high concentration of the sample surrogate recoveries outside of the QC limits for the samples DCZN3 and DCZL9. Please 
see attached samples raw data for your reference. Therefore, the lab would like to confirm that lab will report undiluted 
analysis for the sample DCZN3 and DCZL9 with surrogate failure and further dilution in the for final electronic 
deliverables. 
Please see attachment for your reference.” 

REGION: “The Region concurs with the lab’s decision to report undiluted analysis with surrogate failure and further 
dilution for final electronic deliverables.” 

****** Please note that in order to waive/remove defects associated to this issue, please send a detailed waiver request 
to the appropriate ASB PM. 

Thank you, 

Madison Irving  
Associate Environmental Analyst 
GDIT Federal Civilian Division   
Under Contract to EPA 
T: 919‐768‐4149 
15036 Conference Center Drive  
Chantilly, VA 20151  
www.gdit.com  

LEAVE ALERT: None 

This electronic message transmission contains information from GDIT that may be attorney‐client privileged, proprietary or confidential. The 
information in this message is intended only for use by the individual(s) to whom it is addressed. If you believe you have received this message in 
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error, please contact me immediately and be aware that any use, disclosure, copying or distribution of the contents of this message is strictly 
prohibited. NOTE: Regardless of content, this email shall not operate to bind GDIT to any order or other contract unless pursuant to explicit written 
agreement or government initiative expressly permitting the use of email for such purpose. 

 
 

From: Wimpey, Stephanie <Wimpey.Stephanie@epa.gov>  
Sent: Wednesday, February 19, 2025 2:45 PM 
To: Irving, Madison <Madison.Irving@gdit.com> 
Cc: Turner, Nardina <Turner.Nardina@epa.gov> 
Subject: RE: TASK AREA DAS | REGION 4 | CASE 51967 | LAB ACE | SDG DCZJ6 | SOW SFAM‐ORG | CONTRACT 
68HERH20D0011 | ISSUE DAS SUPPORT  

 
The Region concurs with the lab’s decision to report undiluted analysis with surrogate failure and further dilution for final electronic deliverables. Thank you! Stephanie Wimpey Chemist/RSCC/CRR for Organics EPA Region 4 LSASD, QAS Athens, 
ZjQcmQRYFpfptBannerStart 

This Message Is From an External Sender  

Please use caution with links, attachments, and any requests for credentials. 
 

ZjQcmQRYFpfptBannerEnd 

The Region concurs with the lab’s decision to report undiluted analysis with surrogate failure and further dilution for 
final electronic deliverables.  
 

Thank you! 
Stephanie Wimpey 
Chemist/RSCC/CRR for Organics 
EPA Region 4 
LSASD, QAS 
Athens, GA 30605 
Office: 706-355-8572 
Cell: 706-338-8490 
 

From: Irving, Madison <Madison.Irving@gdit.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, February 19, 2025 11:47 AM 
To: Wimpey, Stephanie <Wimpey.Stephanie@epa.gov>; Turner, Nardina <Turner.Nardina@epa.gov> 
Subject: TASK AREA DAS | REGION 4 | CASE 51967 | LAB ACE | SDG DCZJ6 | SOW SFAM‐ORG | CONTRACT 
68HERH20D0011 | ISSUE DAS SUPPORT  

 

 
Good morning Region 4,  
 
Following up on the email trail below requesting direction. Please advise.  
 
 
Thank you, 
  
Madison Irving  
Associate Environmental Analyst  

 
Caution: This email originated from outside EPA, please exercise additional caution when deciding whether 
to open attachments or click on provided links.  
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GDIT Federal Civilian Division   
Under Contract to EPA 
T: 919‐768‐4149 
15036 Conference Center Drive  
Chantilly, VA 20151  
www.gdit.com  
  

 
LEAVE ALERT: None 
  
This electronic message transmission contains information from GDIT that may be attorney‐client privileged, proprietary or confidential. The 
information in this message is intended only for use by the individual(s) to whom it is addressed. If you believe you have received this message in 
error, please contact me immediately and be aware that any use, disclosure, copying or distribution of the contents of this message is strictly 
prohibited. NOTE: Regardless of content, this email shall not operate to bind GDIT to any order or other contract unless pursuant to explicit written 
agreement or government initiative expressly permitting the use of email for such purpose. 

 
 
 

From: Irving, Madison  
Sent: Tuesday, February 18, 2025 10:55 AM 
To: Wimpey, Stephanie <wimpey.stephanie@epa.gov>; Turner, Nardina <turner.nardina@epa.gov> 
Subject: TASK AREA DAS | REGION 4 | CASE 51967 | LAB ACE | SDG DCZJ6 | SOW SFAM‐ORG | CONTRACT 
68HERH20D0011 | ISSUE DAS SUPPORT  

 
Good morning Region 4,  
 
Please advise on the laboratory’s reported issue below for Case 51967/SDG DCZJ6.  
 
LAB: “The lab has received water samples for TVOA‐SIM analysis.  The samples are positive with a very high 
concentration of target analytes and required further dilution to bring target analytes within calibration range. Due to 
high concentration of the sample surrogate recoveries outside of the QC limits for the samples DCZN3 and DCZL9. Please 
see attached samples raw data for your reference. Therefore, the lab would like to confirm that lab will report undiluted 
analysis for the sample DCZN3 and DCZL9 with surrogate failure and further dilution in the for final electronic 
deliverables. 
 
Please see attached.” 
 
Thank you, 
  
Madison Irving  
Associate Environmental Analyst  
GDIT Federal Civilian Division   
Under Contract to EPA 
T: 919‐768‐4149 
15036 Conference Center Drive  
Chantilly, VA 20151  
www.gdit.com  
  

 
LEAVE ALERT: None 
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This electronic message transmission contains information from GDIT that may be attorney‐client privileged, proprietary or confidential. The 
information in this message is intended only for use by the individual(s) to whom it is addressed. If you believe you have received this message in 
error, please contact me immediately and be aware that any use, disclosure, copying or distribution of the contents of this message is strictly 
prohibited. NOTE: Regardless of content, this email shall not operate to bind GDIT to any order or other contract unless pursuant to explicit written 
agreement or government initiative expressly permitting the use of email for such purpose. 

 
 
 

From: DASsupport  
Sent: Tuesday, February 18, 2025 10:22 AM 
To: Nimisha Pandya <Nimisha.Pandya@alliancetg.com> 
Cc: Sohil Jodhani <Sohil.Jodhani@alliancetg.com>; Mohammad Ahmed <mohammad.ahmed@alliancetg.com> 
Subject: TASK AREA DAS | REGION 4 | CASE 51967 | LAB ACE | SDG DCZJ6 | SOW SFAM‐ORG | CONTRACT 
68HERH20D0011 | ISSUE DAS SUPPORT  

 
Thank you for contacting DAS Support. This is to confirm that your email has been received and is currently being 
addressed.  An updated response will be provided as soon as it is available. 
  
Thank you, 
  
The DAS Support Team 
DASsupport@gdit.com 
  
GDIT Federal Civilian Division 
Under contract to the EPA 
15036 Conference Center Drive 
Chantilly, VA 20151 
www.gdit.com 
  

 
  
This electronic message transmission contains information from GDIT that may be attorney‐client privileged, proprietary or 
confidential. The information in this message is intended only for use by the individual(s) to whom it is addressed. 
If you believe you have received this message in error, please contact me immediately and be aware that any use, disclosure, 
copying or distribution of the contents of this message is strictly prohibited. NOTE: Regardless of content, this email shall not 
operate to bind GDIT to any order or other contract unless pursuant to explicit written agreement or government initiative expressly 
permitting the use of email for such purpose. 

 
 
 

From: Nimisha Pandya <Nimisha.Pandya@alliancetg.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, February 18, 2025 8:33 AM 
To: DASsupport <DASsupport@gdit.com> 
Cc: Sohil Jodhani <Sohil.Jodhani@alliancetg.com>; Mohammad Ahmed <mohammad.ahmed@alliancetg.com> 
Subject: ASK AREA DAS | REGION 4 | CASE 51967 | LAB ACE | SDG DCZJ6 | SOW SFAM‐ORG | CONTRACT 
68HERH20D0011 | ISSUE DAS SUPPORT  

 
Good morning, The lab is sending this email regarding case 51967 and SDG DCZJ6. The lab has received water samples for TVOA-SIM analysis. The samples are positive with a very high concentration of target analytes and required further dilution 
ZjQcmQRYFpfptBannerStart 

This Message Is From an External Sender  
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Please use caution with links, attachments, and any requests for credentials. 
 

ZjQcmQRYFpfptBannerEnd 

Good morning, 
 
The lab is sending this email regarding case 51967 and SDG DCZJ6. 
 
The lab has received water samples for TVOA-SIM analysis.  The samples are positive with a very high 
concentration of target analytes and required further dilution to bring target analytes within calibration range. 
Due to high concentration of the sample surrogate recoveries outside of the QC limits for the samples DCZN3 
and DCZL9. Please see attached samples raw data for your reference. Therefore, the lab would like to confirm 
that lab will report undiluted analysis for the sample DCZN3 and DCZL9 with surrogate failure and further 
dilution in the for final electronic deliverables. 

Please see attached. 
 
 
 

  

Thanks & Regards, 

  

 

Nimisha N Pandya 
QA/QC supervisor 
An Alliance Technical Group Company 
Main: 908-789-8900 

Direct: 908-728-3153 
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092 

www.alliancetg.com      

  

  

  

From: Maheshbhai Dadoda <Maheshbhai.Dadoda@alliancetg.com> 
Sent: Monday, February 17, 2025 3:54 PM 
To: Sohil Jodhani <Sohil.Jodhani@AllianceTG.com>; Nimisha Pandya <Nimisha.Pandya@AllianceTG.com> 
Subject: Q1226‐trace sim  
  
Samples are received for trace and sim fraction 
  
Sample Q1226-13(DCZN3) and Q1226-22(DCZL9) sample failed for DMC analyte recovery ,sample has overrange 
parameter TCE so lab has analyzed only further dilution for the sample     
  
No corrective action  has been taken for  DMC analyte failure 
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From: Irving, Madison <Madison.Irving@gdit.com>
Sent: Wednesday, February 19, 2025 15:58
Subject: TASK AREA DAS | REGION 4 | CASE 51967 | LAB ACE | SDG DCZJ6 | SOW SFAM-ORG | 

CONTRACT 68HERH20D0011 | ISSUE DAS SUPPORT | FINAL
Attachments: Q1226-22(DCZL9).pdf; Q1226-23(DCZN9).pdf

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening 
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.  

Secured by Check Point 

Good afternoon ACE,  

Regarding the laboratory’s reported issue for Case 51967/DCZJ6, please see the Region’s input below and let me know if 
you have any questions.  

LAB: “The Lab received water samples for TVOA analysis.  The Lab performed the analysis for the samples DCZL9 and 
DCZN9 in continuous analytical sequence.  where samples have high concentrations of target analytes and require 
dilution as well as you can See attached quant reports of the samples. Due to continuous analytical 
sequence, instrument blank was not analyzed in between the samples. There is no other lab QC failure for the associate 
samples. Therefore, the lab would like to confirm that the lab will report undiluted TVOA 
analysis without instrument blank in between the samples and further dilution analysis for final electronic deliverables. 

 Please see attached.” 

REGION: “The Region concurs with the lab’s decision to report undiluted TVOA analysis without instrument blank in 
between the samples and further dilution analysis for final electronic deliverables.” 

****** Please note that in order to waive/remove defects associated to this issue, please send a detailed waiver request 
to the appropriate ASB PM. 

Thank you, 

Madison Irving  
Associate Environmental Analyst 
GDIT Federal Civilian Division   
Under Contract to EPA 
T: 919‐768‐4149 
15036 Conference Center Drive  
Chantilly, VA 20151  
www.gdit.com  

LEAVE ALERT: None 

This electronic message transmission contains information from GDIT that may be attorney‐client privileged, proprietary or confidential. The 
information in this message is intended only for use by the individual(s) to whom it is addressed. If you believe you have received this message in 
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error, please contact me immediately and be aware that any use, disclosure, copying or distribution of the contents of this message is strictly 
prohibited. NOTE: Regardless of content, this email shall not operate to bind GDIT to any order or other contract unless pursuant to explicit written 
agreement or government initiative expressly permitting the use of email for such purpose. 

 
 
 

From: Wimpey, Stephanie <Wimpey.Stephanie@epa.gov>  
Sent: Wednesday, February 19, 2025 2:45 PM 
To: Irving, Madison <Madison.Irving@gdit.com> 
Cc: Turner, Nardina <Turner.Nardina@epa.gov> 
Subject: RE: TASK AREA DAS | REGION 4 | CASE 51967 | LAB ACE | SDG DCZJ6 | SOW SFAM‐ORG | CONTRACT 
68HERH20D0011 | ISSUE DAS SUPPORT 

 
Hi Madison! I apologize for the delayed response. I was out Friday through Tuesday and then needed to confirm something with our data validators before I responded. The Region concurs with the lab’s decision to report undiluted TVOA analysis 
ZjQcmQRYFpfptBannerStart 

This Message Is From an External Sender  

Please use caution with links, attachments, and any requests for credentials. 
 

ZjQcmQRYFpfptBannerEnd 

Hi Madison! I apologize for the delayed response. I was out Friday through Tuesday and then needed to confirm 
something with our data validators before I responded.  
 
The Region concurs with the lab’s decision to report undiluted TVOA analysis without instrument blank in between the 
samples and further dilution analysis for final electronic deliverables.  
 

Thank you! 
Stephanie Wimpey 
Chemist/RSCC/CRR for Organics 
EPA Region 4 
LSASD, QAS 
Athens, GA 30605 
Office: 706-355-8572 
Cell: 706-338-8490 
 

From: Irving, Madison <Madison.Irving@gdit.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, February 19, 2025 11:49 AM 
To: Wimpey, Stephanie <Wimpey.Stephanie@epa.gov>; Turner, Nardina <Turner.Nardina@epa.gov> 
Subject: TASK AREA DAS | REGION 4 | CASE 51967 | LAB ACE | SDG DCZJ6 | SOW SFAM‐ORG | CONTRACT 
68HERH20D0011 | ISSUE DAS SUPPORT 

 

 
Good morning Region 4,  
 
Following up on the email trail below requesting direction. Please advise.  
 
 
Thank you, 

 
Caution: This email originated from outside EPA, please exercise additional caution when deciding whether 
to open attachments or click on provided links.  
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Madison Irving  
Associate Environmental Analyst  
GDIT Federal Civilian Division   
Under Contract to EPA 
T: 919‐768‐4149 
15036 Conference Center Drive  
Chantilly, VA 20151  
www.gdit.com  
  

 
LEAVE ALERT: None 
  
This electronic message transmission contains information from GDIT that may be attorney‐client privileged, proprietary or confidential. The 
information in this message is intended only for use by the individual(s) to whom it is addressed. If you believe you have received this message in 
error, please contact me immediately and be aware that any use, disclosure, copying or distribution of the contents of this message is strictly 
prohibited. NOTE: Regardless of content, this email shall not operate to bind GDIT to any order or other contract unless pursuant to explicit written 
agreement or government initiative expressly permitting the use of email for such purpose. 

 
 

From: Irving, Madison  
Sent: Monday, February 17, 2025 10:16 AM 
To: Wimpey, Stephanie <wimpey.stephanie@epa.gov>; Turner, Nardina <turner.nardina@epa.gov> 
Subject: TASK AREA DAS | REGION 4 | CASE 51967 | LAB ACE | SDG DCZJ6 | SOW SFAM‐ORG | CONTRACT 
68HERH20D0011 | ISSUE DAS SUPPORT 

 
Good morning Region 4,  
 
Please advise on the laboratory’s reported issue below for Case 51967/SDG DCZJ6.  
 
LAB: “The Lab received water samples for TVOA analysis.  The Lab performed the analysis for the samples DCZL9 and 
DCZN9 in continuous analytical sequence.  where samples have high concentrations of target analytes and require 
dilution as well as you can See attached quant reports of the samples. Due to continuous analytical 
sequence, instrument blank was not analyzed in between the samples. There is no other lab QC failure for the associate 
samples. Therefore, the lab would like to confirm that the lab will report undiluted TVOA 
analysis without instrument blank in between the samples and further dilution analysis for final electronic deliverables. 
 
 Please see attached.” 
 
 
Thank you, 
  
Madison Irving  
Associate Environmental Analyst  
GDIT Federal Civilian Division   
Under Contract to EPA 
T: 919‐768‐4149 
15036 Conference Center Drive  
Chantilly, VA 20151  
www.gdit.com  
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LEAVE ALERT: None 
  
This electronic message transmission contains information from GDIT that may be attorney‐client privileged, proprietary or confidential. The 
information in this message is intended only for use by the individual(s) to whom it is addressed. If you believe you have received this message in 
error, please contact me immediately and be aware that any use, disclosure, copying or distribution of the contents of this message is strictly 
prohibited. NOTE: Regardless of content, this email shall not operate to bind GDIT to any order or other contract unless pursuant to explicit written 
agreement or government initiative expressly permitting the use of email for such purpose. 

 
 
 

From: DASsupport  
Sent: Monday, February 17, 2025 9:41 AM 
To: Nimisha Pandya <Nimisha.Pandya@alliancetg.com> 
Cc: Sohil Jodhani <Sohil.Jodhani@alliancetg.com>; Mohammad Ahmed <mohammad.ahmed@alliancetg.com> 
Subject: Q1226‐Trace volatiles 

 
Thank you for contacting DAS Support. This is to confirm that your email has been received and is currently being 
addressed.  An updated response will be provided as soon as it is available. 
  
Thank you, 
  
The DAS Support Team 
DASsupport@gdit.com 
  
GDIT Federal Civilian Division 
Under contract to the EPA 
15036 Conference Center Drive 
Chantilly, VA 20151 
www.gdit.com 
  

 
  
This electronic message transmission contains information from GDIT that may be attorney‐client privileged, proprietary or 
confidential. The information in this message is intended only for use by the individual(s) to whom it is addressed. 
If you believe you have received this message in error, please contact me immediately and be aware that any use, disclosure, 
copying or distribution of the contents of this message is strictly prohibited. NOTE: Regardless of content, this email shall not 
operate to bind GDIT to any order or other contract unless pursuant to explicit written agreement or government initiative expressly 
permitting the use of email for such purpose. 

 
 
 

From: Nimisha Pandya <Nimisha.Pandya@alliancetg.com>  
Sent: Monday, February 17, 2025 9:26 AM 
To: DASsupport <DASsupport@gdit.com> 
Cc: Sohil Jodhani <Sohil.Jodhani@alliancetg.com>; Mohammad Ahmed <mohammad.ahmed@alliancetg.com> 
Subject: Fw: Q1226‐Trace volatiles 

 
Good morning Lab is sending this email regard to Case 51967 and SDG DCZJ6 The Lab received water samples for TVOA analysis. The Lab performed the analysis for the samples DCZL9 and DCZN9 in continuous analytical sequence. where samples have 
ZjQcmQRYFpfptBannerStart 
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This Message Is From an External Sender  

Please use caution with links, attachments, and any requests for credentials. 
 

ZjQcmQRYFpfptBannerEnd 

Good morning 
 
Lab is sending this email regard to Case 51967 and SDG DCZJ6 
 
The Lab received water samples for TVOA analysis.  The Lab performed the analysis for the samples DCZL9 
and DCZN9 in continuous analytical sequence.  where samples have high concentrations of target analytes 
and require dilution as well as you can See attached quant reports of the samples. Due to continuous 
analytical sequence, instrument blank was not analyzed in between the samples. There is no other lab QC 
failure for the associate samples. Therefore, the lab would like to confirm that the lab will report undiluted 
TVOA analysis without instrument blank in between the samples and further dilution analysis for final electronic 
deliverables.” 
 

 Please see attached.   

  

  

   

 

  

Thanks & Regards, 

  

 

Nimisha N Pandya 
QA/QC supervisor 
An Alliance Technical Group Company 
Main: 908-789-8900 

Direct: 908-728-3153 
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092 

www.alliancetg.com      

  

  

  

 

 


